Weaving a Better World®

Corp-1/F1888/2024 19 August 2024

The General Manager

Pakistan Stock Exchange Limited Stock Exchange Building Stock Exchange Road Karachi

Subject:

Final Notice U/S 244 (1) (b) of the Companies Act, 2017

Dear Sir,

In compliance of provisions of Section 244 of the Companies Act, 2017, the attached notices have been published in newspapers namely "The Nation [English]" and "Roznama Dunya [Urdu]" dated Friday, 16 August 2024.

You may please inform the TRE certificate holders of the exchange accordingly.

Thanking you,

Yours truly,

for Feroze1888 Mills Limited

Rehan RahmanChief Executive Officer



ENGLISH NEWSPAPER THE NATION 16 AUGUST 2024 FINAL NOTICE UNDER SECTON 244(1) (b)



FEROZE1888 MILLS LIMITED

Final Notice under section 244 (1) (b) of the Companies Act, 2017

Notice is hereby given that the shares issued/ dividend declared by Feroze1888 Mills Limited ("the Company") details whereof are appearing on the Company's website at https://feroze1888.com/ investor/investor-relations/others/ have remained unclaimed or unpaid for a period of three years from the date these have become due and payable.

That notices were sent by registered post on the last known addresses of the shareholders to submit their claims within ninety days with the Company's Share Registrar in compliance with Section 244 of the Companies Act, 2017 (the Act)

That the Company hereby invites claims from the shareholders who have not yet responded to the aforementioned notice to be lodged within ninety days from the date of publication of this notice to our Registered Office or our Shares Registrar at the following addresses, and in case no claim is received within the given period, the Company shall proceed to comply in light of the provisions as prescribed and stipulated in the Act.

Registered Office:

Feroze1888 Mills Limited FAMCO Share Registration H-23/4A, Scheme # 3, Landhi Industrial Area, Karachi.

Tel: 021-38403758-9

Share Registrar:

Services (Pvt.) Ltd. 8-F, Near Hotel Faran

Nursery, Block-6 P.E.C.H.S., Shahra-e-Faisal Karachi. PABX: 92-21-34380101-5

Email: info.shares@famcosrs.com

Karachi: 16 August 2024

Rehan Rahman Chief Executive Officer



URDU NEWSPAPER DAILY DUNYA 16 AUGUST 2024 FINAL NOTICE UNDER SECTON 244(1) (b)



فيروز 1888 ملز لميثڈ

کینیزا یک 2017 کے بیشن (b) (1)(4 کے تحت حتی اوش

بذر بعد بذا مطلع کیا جاتا ہے کہ فیروز 1888 ملزلدینڈ (" کمپنی") کی طرف سے جاری کروو صص العلان کرده/ ذیم پیرفزی تصیلات جو کمپنی کی ویب سائث https://feroze1888.com/investor/investor-relations/others/ ع ظاہر ہوری ہیں، تاریخ 3 سالوں کی مدت تک فیروموی شدویا فیراداشدہ ہیں بیوا جب الاوا

یے ٹوٹسور دھرؤ ڈاک کے ڈریعے شیئر جولڈرز کے آخری معلم ہے پر بیسے کے ھے کیکیٹیز ایک ، 2017 (ایک) کے پیکش 244 کی قبل کرتے ہوئے کہنی کے ثینر رجزار کے باس النادع على عالى المول كالدوق كراكي.

كه كيني كوبذريد بدان ثيم والذرز ، وع مطلوب بين جنبول في الحي تك فدكور ونوش کا جواب بیں و یاوہ اس نوٹس کی اشاعت کی تاریخ نے نوے دنوں کے اندرور بی ذیل چوں پر جارے دجشر ؤ آفس یا ہمارے شیئر رجسٹر ار کوجع کروائیں ماورا گروی گئی مدت کے اندر کوئی دموی موسول میں بوتا ہے تو ممینی ایک میں بیان کی کی دفعات کی روشی می قبیل کرنے کیلئے مزيد كاروائي كريك

شيخرر جنزار:

رجزؤ آفن:

رجزة آئ: غيرة 1888 طرليند FAMCO شيخر رجز الياني يت) لينذ

H-23/4A المحيم فير 3 ، 48- فزوة ران يول فرمرى ، إلك 6 ،

لافرهي افرسز مل امريا براي PECHS ، شامراه فيصل برايي

ن ن:92-21-34380101-5 ن ن: 021-38403758-9

ائ يل: info.shares@famcosrs.com

كرا يى:16 اكسة 2024 ريحان وحنن

يف الجزيمية أفير

